n An ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	Page: 2 of 7	2022-09-22 15:37:43 GMT	18662126174	⋰ <b>⋿⋠⋟⋍∊⋈⋽⋌⋟</b> ⋨⋳⋳∊⋎⋍⋐⋼⋧⋐⋠⋩⋼⋽⋽	From: Shai Goldste
N		Foric Deratinerto Elvisoro Coperato Electronic Filing Cover S	Sheet 9	37	•
· · · ·		nt this page and use it as a cover sl below) on the top and bottom of all r			· ·
· .	. <b>.</b>	(((H22000328346 3))	))		
		H220003283463ADC/			
	Note: DO NOT }	hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button of Doing so will generate another c		this page.	
		sion of Corporations Number : (850)617-6381	· · · ·		
	Acco Phon	unt Name : A2Z FILINGS unt Number : I20180000065 e : (561)212-1192 Number : (866)212-6174		•	
.•		ail address for this business enterport mailings. Enter only one em			-
	Email Ad	dress: <u>POBOX 50 Q Gimqi</u>	1, com	-	
`.					
· · · · ·	FLOI	RIDA PROFITINON PROFIT Boca Pointe Shul In		• • •	
		Boca Pointe Shul In ertificate of Status		· · · · ·	
		Boca Pointe Shul In ertificate of Status		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2022
2. PH D		Boca Pointe Shul In ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count	0 0 05		2022 SEP
22: PH Defe		Boca Pointe Shul In ertificate of Status		арана Солония Солони	2002 SEP 22
		Boca Pointe Shul In ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count	0 0 05		N
		Boca Pointe Shul In ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count	0 0 05		2002 SEP 22 AM II:
		Boca Pointe Shul In ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count	0 0 05		22

	Page: 3 of 7	2022-09-22 15:37:43	GMT	18662126174	F	rom: Shai Gold	stein
4 Baralagerin (1 9 7		, ,		•			
		COVER	LETTER		122000328	3463	
	· .	· · · ·				· · ·	•
•			•	•		•.	
	`	•			. '		ļ
	Department of State	• •					
•	Division of Corporations	<b>i</b>		•			
•	P. O. Box 6327					• •	
	Tallahassee, FL 32314				•	•	
				. •	<i>.</i>		
	Boca	Pointe Shul Inc	•	•		•	
	SUBJECT: DOCA	(PROPOSED CORPORATE		UDESUFFIX			
			<u>national activity</u>		•	۰.	
·• ···			· .				
	<b>、</b> .			•			
	· ·	`					
-	Enclosed is an original a	nd one (1) copy of the Articl	es of Incorporation a	and a check for :			
	· ·	Γ			· ·		
	<b>2</b> \$70.00	<b>\$78.75</b> .	<b>\$78.75</b>	\$87.50		• •	
	Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fe			
		Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified & Certifi			
		Status		a centre			
			ADDITIONAL	COPY REQUI	RED		
		L	· · · · · ·				
			•.				
	FROM:	Yitzchok Wolb	е	•	· · ·	•	
	- FROM:	Name (Print	ied or typed)	·			
uni da	A TREESTANON PRO		do Drivo	•	weath	v oża	eik
	*- reu-Pointe	22872 El Dora				1	eu
• ••		Add	ress	, * , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	202	Let .	<u> </u>
ديد - ب		Boca Raton, F	L. 33433	· · · · · ·	<u> </u>	- 5	25 ≍:
· · · · ·	· · ·	15	ite & Zip			-	_
					22	;	-
<b>بہ</b>	C. C	917-613-7561					
•		Daytime Telej	phone number			$\bigcirc$	
•	•••	ywolbe@hotma	ail.com		1.1.1.1.1.42		
	· · · · · · · ·	-mail address: (to be used for futu		ation)		,	
			·	<i></i>		· · .	
				1		·	
	NOTE	E: Please provide the origi	inal and one copy o	f the articles.	•••		
		· .	· • • •				
			H	2200032834	63		

	je; 4 of 7 	2022-03-24	2 15:37:43 GMT		16174 	ار و برای از ا است. ایندون، این تناییسواری چلیپوریت	: Shai Goldsi
	NAME	In compliance with Roop Doint	S OF INCORPO		H220003	3283463	• •
The name of the cor	poration shall be.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFF	<u>1CE</u>					
	rincipal <u>street</u> addre El Dorado D			Mailing address,	if different is:	、	
Boca	Raton, Fl	_, 33433	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· ·		
			•		• •		
ARTICLE III The purpose for wh	<b>PURPOSE</b> ich the corporation	is organized is: S	See Attachment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	
•	·. ·						
	<u> </u>						
				<u> </u>			
	·						
							<u> </u>
			nanner in which the di the board of dir		d appointed:	Nominatio	on .
	and ratification		the board of dir		d appointed:	Nominatio	 Dn
by president a	and ratification	by majority of ERS AND/OR D	the board of dir		d appointed:	Nominatio	on
by president a	INITIAL OFFIC	by majority of <u>ERS AND/OR D</u> ok Pres. Dir	the board of dir IRECTORS	ectors.	d appointed;	Nominatio	 on
by president a <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: <u>W</u> Address OT 22	INITIAL OFFIC	by majority of <u>ERS AND/OR D</u> ok Pres. Dir do Drive	the board of dir	ectors.	d appointed;	Nominatio	
by president a <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: <u>W</u> Address OT 22	INITIAL OFFIC	by majority of <u>ERS AND/OR D</u> ok Pres. Dir do Drive	the board of dir IRECTORS	ectors.	PR	Nominatio	
by president a <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: W Address OT 2 BC	INITIAL OFFIC	by majority of ERS AND/OR D ok Pres. Dir do Drive L, 33433	the board of dir IRECTORS	ectors.	PR		ວກ ວາຈ <del>ເ</del>
by president a <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: <u>W</u> Address 012 BC 011, <u>BC</u> Name and 01the	INITIAL OFFIC (olbe, Yitzche 872 El Dorac Dea Raton, Fl Schapiro, Pe	by majority of ERS AND/OR D ok Pres. Dir do Drive L, 33433 eretz Dir	the board of dir IRECTORS	ectors.	PR		
by president a <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: W Address 01 2 BC 01,	INITIAL OFFIC INITIAL OFFIC Olbe, Yitzcho 872 El Dorad Dea Raton, Fl 3223 Schapiro, Po 255 Via Palo	by majority of <u>ERS AND/OR D</u> ok Pres. Dir do Drive L, 33433 eretz Dir omar	the board of dir IRECTORS Name and Title: Address:	ectors.	PR		
by president a <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: W Address 01 2 BC 01,	INITIAL OFFIC (olbe, Yitzche 872 El Dorac Dea Raton, Fl Schapiro, Pe	by majority of <u>ERS AND/OR D</u> ok Pres. Dir do Drive L, 33433 eretz Dir omar	the board of dir IRECTORS Name and Title: Address:	ectors.	PR	2022 SEP	
by president a <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: W Address 01 2 BC 01,	INITIAL OFFIC INITIAL OFFIC Olbe, Yitzcho 872 El Dorad Dea Raton, Fl 3223 Schapiro, Po 255 Via Palo	by majority of <u>ERS AND/OR D</u> ok Pres. Dir do Drive L, 33433 eretz Dir omar	the board of dir IRECTORS Name and Title: Address:	ectors.	PR	2022 ŠEP 2:2	-)re-€ m, 561
by president a <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: <u>W</u> Address 012 BC 012 BC 012 BC 012 BC 012 BC 012 BC 012 BC	INITIAL OFFIC INITIAL OFFIC Volbe, Yitzch 2872 El Dorac Dea Raton, Fl Schapiro, Po 255 Via Palo Dea Raton, I	by majority of ERS AND/OR D ok Pres. Dir do Drive L, 33433 eretz Dir omar FL 33433	the board of dir	ectors.	PR	2022 ŠEP 2:2	ک <u>ارد</u> ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک ایک
by president a <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: W Address 122 Address 128 BC 171 Name and Title: BC Name and Title: BC Name and Title: BC	INITIAL OFFIC INITIAL OFFIC Volbe, Yitzch 2872 El Dorac Dea Raton, Fl Schapiro, Po 255 Via Palo Dea Raton, I	by majority of ERS AND/OR D ok Pres. Dir do Drive L, 33433 eretz Dir omar FL 33433 riam : Dir	the board of dir IRECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	ectors.	PR	2022 SEP 22 AHII:	ک۲۲ ۲ ۳ ۱۹ ۱۹ ۱۹ ۱۹
by president a <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: W Address CT 2 BC DT, Name and Vitle: Address DG 72 me Tele BC Name ant Title: BC Name ant Title: BC	INITIAL OFFIC INITIAL OFFIC INITIA	by majority of ERS AND/OR D ok Pres. Dir do Drive L, 33433 eretz Dir omar FL 33433 riam : Dir ada Cir W	the board of dir	ectors.	PR	2022 ŠEP 2:2	ک۲۲ ۲ ۳ ۱۹ ۱۹ ۱۹ ۱۹

### H220003283463

---

<u></u>	Page: 5 of 7	2022-09-22 15.37:43 GMT	18662126174	From: Shai Goldstein
			H2200032	83463
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		-
Address		Address:		-
		· ·		
		· ·		
-		<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 53
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		-
Address		Address:		-
		· · · ·	-	_
-		·	<u> </u>	
	DROIGREDED AORN	``````````````````````````````````````		
ARTICLE VI The <u>name and Fl</u>	REGISTERED AGEN orida street address (P.O. E	Box NOT acceptable) of the registered	d agent is:	
Name:	Yitzchok Wo	lbe		
Address:	22872 El Do	rado Drive	· .	
Addit S.	Boca Raton,	FL 33433	• • •	
ARTICLE VII The name and ad	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The name and ad	Idress of the Incorporator is:	blbe		
The <u>name and ad</u> Name:	<u>Miress</u> of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo 22872 EI Do	olbe orado Drive		
The <u>name and ad</u> Name:	<u>idress</u> of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo	olbe orado Drive	zch	ok Pr.
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: CPTCS (1): Diffaving been name	Miress of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo 22872 El Do Boca Raton med as registered agent to d	olbe prado Drive , FL, 33433 accept service of process for the abo appointment as registered agent and volbe	ove stated corporation at the place	. 1
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: K. Pros. 121. Diffaving been name	Idress of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo 22872 EI Do Boca Raton, amiliar with and accept the Yitzchok W Super 10: HSWPOR	olbe prado Drive , FL, 33433 accept service of process for the abo appointment as registered agent and volbe	ove stated corporation at the place lagree to act in this capacity	designated in this manuel
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: CPTCS DHaving been nay Certificate, 1 am f	Idress of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo 22872 EI Do Boca Raton Med as registered agent to a amiliar with and accept the Yitzchok W Super 10: HSWPOR Required Signature unnent and affirm that the factor	blbe prado Drive , FL, 33433 accept service of process for the abo appointment as registered agent and Volbe t wreas e of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am awar	ove stated corporation at the place lagree to act in this capacity 09/15/2022 Date re that any faise information subm	Heil in & documents - wy
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: CPTCS DHaving been nay Certificate, 1 am f	Idress of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo 22872 El Do Boca Raton amiliar with and accept the Yitzchok Wo Super 10: HSWPOR Required Signature unent and affirm that the fai t of State constitutes a third	blbe prado Drive , FL, 33433 accept service of process for the abo appointment as registered agent and Volbe t: wweak e of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am awar degree felony as provided for in s.81	ove stated corporation at the place lagree to act in this capacity 09/15/2022 The that any false information subm (7.155, F.S.	designified in this namet
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: Diffaving been nam certificate, I am f Diffaving been nam certificate, I am f Diffaving been nam certificate, I am f Diffaving been nam certificate, I am f	Idress of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo 22872 EI Do Boca Raton, med as registered agent to a amiliar with and accept the Yitzchok W Super 10: HSWPOR Required Signature unent and affirm that the factor of State constitutes a third M Super 10: HSWPOR	Dibe prado Drive , FL, 33433 accept service of process for the abor appointment as registered agent and Volbe tr weas e of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am awar degree felony as provided for in s. 81 Nolbe	ove stated corporation at the place lagree to act in this capacity 09/15/2022 Date re that any faise information subm	Hesignified in this named
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: Diffaving been nam certificate, I am f Diffaving been nam certificate, I am f Diffaving been nam certificate, I am f Diffaving been nam certificate, I am f	Idress of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo 22872 EI Do Boca Raton, med as registered agent to a amiliar with and accept the Yitzchok W Super 10: HSWPOR Required Signature unent and affirm that the factor of State constitutes a third M Super 10: HSWPOR	blbe prado Drive , FL, 33433 accept service of process for the abor appointment as registered agent and volbe t: weos c of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am awar degree felony as provided for in s.81 Nolbe	ove stated corporation at the place lagree to act in this capacity 09/15/2022 The that any false information subm (7.155, F.S.	Hesignified in this named
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: Diffaving been nay certificate, 1 am f 33 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Idress of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo 22872 El Do Boca Raton amiliar with and accept the Yitzchok Wo Super 10: HSWPOR Required Signature unent and affirm that the fa it of State constitutes a third Yitzchok W Super 10: HSWPOR Required Sign	Dibe prado Drive , FL, 33433 accept service of process for the abor appointment as registered agent and Volbe tr weas e of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am awar degree felony as provided for in s. 81 Nolbe	ove stated corporation at the place lagree to act in this capacity 09/15/2022 Date re that any faise information subm (7.155, F.S. 09/15/2022 Date	tesignified in this in named
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: Diffaving been name certificate, I am f Diffaving been name certificate, I am f Name certificate, I am f Name certificate, I am f Name Name Name Name	Idress of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo 22872 EI Do Boca Raton, med as registered agent to a amiliar with and accept the Yitzchok W Super 10: HSWPOR Required Signature unent and affirm that the factor of State constitutes a third M Super 10: HSWPOR	Dibe prado Drive , FL, 33433 accept service of process for the abor appointment as registered agent and Volbe tr weas e of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am awar degree felony as provided for in s. 81 Nolbe	ove stated corporation at the place lagree to act in this capacity 09/15/2022 Date re that any false information submit (7.155, F.S. 09/15/2022 Date	Hesignified in this manual
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: Diffaving been nay certificate, 1 am f 33 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Idress of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo 22872 El Do Boca Raton amiliar with and accept the Yitzchok W Super 10: HSWPOR Required Signature unent and affirm that the fa yitzchok W Super 10: HSWPOR Required Signature Manent and affirm that the fa the State constitutes a third Super 10: HSWPOR Required Sign	Dibe prado Drive , FL, 33433 accept service of process for the abor appointment as registered agent and Volbe tr weas e of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am awar degree felony as provided for in s. 81 Nolbe	ove stated corporation at the place lagree to act in this capacity 09/15/2022 Date re that any false information submit (7.155, F.S. 09/15/2022 Date	itesignified in this manual
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: Diffaving been name certificate, I am f Diffaving been name certificate, I am f Name certificate, I am f Name certificate, I am f Name Name Name Name	Idress of the Incorporator is: Yitzchok Wo 22872 El Do Boca Raton amiliar with and accept the Yitzchok W Super 10: HSWPOR Required Signature unent and affirm that the fa yitzchok W Super 10: HSWPOR Required Signature Manent and affirm that the fa the State constitutes a third Super 10: HSWPOR Required Sign	Dibe prado Drive , FL, 33433 accept service of process for the abor appointment as registered agent and Volbe tr weas e of Registered Agent acts stated herein are true. I am awar degree felony as provided for in s. 81 Nolbe	ove stated corporation at the place lagree to act in this capacity 09/15/2022 Date re that any false information submit (7.155, F.S. 09/15/2022 Date	Hesignified in this manual

Document ID: 6268316d765ed7a9e04568ec6343d75e3aa712825dcDed797e465e6d10ee55e3

#### ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BOCA POINTE SHUL INC ARTICLE III PURPOSE H220003283463

This corporation is founded exclusively for charitable religious purposes within the meaning of the IRS Code Sec 501(c)(3); namely: To establish, maintain and operate one or more Synagogues in the area of Boca Raton FL or elsewhere, that will operate according to the Orthodox Jewish Chabad Law and Tradition. Therein will be implemented worship services, religious instruction, spiritual guidance, religious educational, inspirational events, cultural activities, social gatherings and all other helpful services to the local Jewish communities and to the general communities. These will include, but not be limited to: prayer meetings, religious classes in person or online, spiritual guidance, community outreach, celebrations, sacred feasts, lifecycle events, excursions and musical praise. It will provide Jewish charity and aid to the needy.

It will carry out its activities according to Torah-Halachic tradition contained in the Code of Jewish Law (Shulchan Aruch) by Rabbis Yosef Karo and Moshe Isserles as understood by the synagogue's Religion Committee and the lay leader, Yitzchok Wolbe, who is the incorporator. The lay leader will serve on the Religion Committee and appoint its initial members. The Religion committee will then choose a recognized Orthodox Rabbinic Authority from whom it will receive guidance in matters of Jewish law as required by the committee. In the event that a Rabbi is chosen to lead the synagogue, said Rabbi will serve at the behest and approval of Lay Leader, the Directors and the Religion Committee. That being said, the Rabbi will have final authority in matters of Jewish Law and Tradition. This corporation will be empowered to pay salaries or wages, as well as to rent or buy personal or real property; in order to carry out its activities and provide a parsonage for them and far this with and accept the appointment of Rabbi and his family. 1 and Watte

This corporation shall not except in an insubstantial way, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of its charitable religious purposes, its will not attempt to influence legislation in any way or participate in political campaigns of any sort. No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its directors, officers or any private person except that this corporation will be empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered, to work done, resources purchased or properties acquired that are seen by the directors to be in furtherance of its exemption purposes.

Signer ID: HSWPQRW6Q8...

ЛК

property

pora

tise a

s, its

camr

the

exc.

satio

es ac

an: J

\_1, a**h**đ his

 $\cdot$ 

- 11

1

ĮΤ....

See.

## H220003283463

ice of maniess

÷¢

s iu

ñt ar c'

ional pe

#### ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BOCA POINTE SHUL INC ARTICLE III PURPOSE

H220003283463

This corporation is empowered to supply all the foods, religious items and physical constructions or properties required according to Jewish Law and Tradition, including but not limited to, Religious Articles, Kosher Food, Ritual Immersion Pools, or transportation to any event or location which in the view of the Rabbi or Directors is required for the fulfillment of Religious Duties as understood in Jewish . Law and Tradition.

Upon the filing of these articles of incorporation, the Directors will be empowered to adopt bylaws and other related documents, to appoint corporate officers, to open bank accounts, and undertake of any other action required for the operation of this corporation. The Directors may perform these actions through in person meetings, meetings via electronic media, through signed written consent, including virtual signatures. Replies from emails belonging to the directors will be seen as the equivalent of signed consent to the action detailed in the previous email which is being responded to.

In the event of this corporation's dissolution, the directors will –after clearing all debts and liabilities— distribute any remaining funds or assets to other charitable organizations recognized by the IRS under section 501(c)(3) that have similar purposes.

# natters of a search coavitalaries or wage

n order to carry out a activities and provide an parsonage for the analysis of the manual provides and provide an encoded of the analysis of t

			ANCES -	
1 - she orgexcept-in	insepstate	ä ,	se in any ac	
tise any pover that are n.	at in Lethere		aritanie r	1.7
tise any pover that are in.		н 4	acts soll in the	'n
amp gns of a strand lo p.	of.) ine	D.	commati	all
the bunefith	able prite -	.tc	ars o any	te
n an indianationationation	ty M <sup>and</sup> i€ −		2 De - 12	

sacon too services rendered, to work cone, resources policities of any anguired the are seen by the directors to be in furth trance to its elements of the further are seen by the directors to be in further and the second second

H220003283463

YW

Signer ID. HSWPORW608.

n orașsită.

shall of excer

πŀ

pc ·

net

gnsjoj .nefita

IUP PERMIC

ired tir

natt

3177

arr

āt

st.

141

2 Seel